HB0467/273527/1

BY: Delegate Parrott

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 467

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 4, after line 8, insert:

"(A) THIS SUBTITLE APPLIES TO A CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR WITH 25 OR MORE EMPLOYEES.";

in line 9, strike "(A)" and "(B)", respectively, and substitute "(B)" and "(C)", respectively; in line 20, strike "(B)" and substitute "(C)"; and in line 21, strike "(A)" and substitute "(B)".